EMPLOYMENT APPEALS TRIBUNAL

CLAIM OF: Employee		CASE NO. MN236/2008
Against		
2 Employers		
under		
MINI	MUM NOTICE AND TERMS OF EMPLOYMENT ACTS, 1973	TO 2001
I certify that the (Division of T		
Chairman:	Mr. P. O'Leary BL	
Members:	Mr. J. Goulding Mr. J. Moore	
heard this clai	im at Navan on 14th July 2008	
Representation	n:	
Claimants:	No appearance or representation	
Respondent:	No appearance or representation	
The decision of the Tribunal was as follows:		
Determinatio	on .	
The Tribunal is satisfied that the claimant was properly notified of the Hearing date. As there was no appearance by or on behalf of the claimant at the hearing, on 14 th July 2008, the claim under the Minimum Notice and Terms of Employment Acts, 1973 to 2001, fail for want of prosecution.		
Sealed with the Seal of the		
Employment A	Appeals Tribunal	
This		
(Sgd.) (CHAIRM	MAN)	